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Thursday 11:00 am Buffaloe Lanes North Lanes 1-24
USBC Certification:

Team Standings

Last Week's Top Scores

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date
Place Lane #  Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON
1 8 18 2 Dolls & A Guy 18 0 391 269 37905 22185 102
2 13 1 Leftys 16 2 440 220 37537 25087 82
3 15 17 Sliders 16 2 442 218 37499 25145 95
4 24 6 Wishful Thinking 14 4 427 233 37668 24510 88
5 7 22 Bowlers 14 4 422 238 37309 24370 98
6 6 10 LastPlace 14 4 413 247 35355 21543 53
7 14 5 Off &On 13 5 373 287 37626 21036 997,
8 23 2 Two and One 11 7 407 253 37492 23020 90
9 5 14 Bowler Coasters 11 7 494 166 35842 26683 80
10 2 12 Bid Whist Jokers 10 8 439 221 37850 25115 86
11 16 21 Yes We Can 9 9 462 198 38146 26437 97
12 21 13 Determined 9 9 488 172 37941 27798 81
13 19 8 Nothing Impossible 9 9 473 187 37920 26904
14 18 15 Joker's Wild 9 9 444 216 37624 25174 93
15 17 11 Just for Fun 9 9 488 172 37113 27891
16 3 24 | Wish | Was Here 7 11 469 191 37823 26532 84
17 12 19 Girls with Balls 7 11 432 228 37679 24737 79
18 20 4 Happy Ones 6 12 470 190 37707 24879 102
19 10 7 Aces 4 14 452 208 37938 25830 104
20 4 20 Family Three 4 14 367 293 37244 21170 64
21 22 9 Spare Parts 2 16 447 213 37882 25960 59
22 1 16 D Naturals 2 16 434 226 37696 25765 76%
23 3 The Hustlers 2 16 392 268 37214 21962 99
24 11 23 Team 23 0 18 370 290 37415 21158 77
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Family Three 546 611 648 1805 2 <--->  Bowlers 595 653 643 1891 7
3-4 D Naturals 615 618 702 1935 2 <--->  Last Place 670 676 646 1992 7
5-6 2 Dolls & A Guy 700 670 707 2077 9 <> | Wish | Was Here 602 633 697 1932 0
7-8 Bowler Coasters 670 636 726 2032 4 <> Bid Whist Jokers 657 722 706 2085 5
9-10  Yes We Can 667 653 617 1937 4 <--->  Girls with Balls 664 647 661 1972 5
11-12  Aces 669 719 632 2020 2 <> Leftys 684 687 662 2033 7
13-14 Team 23 627 592 628 1847 0 <> Sliders 663 615 660 1938 9
1516  The Hustlers 664 655 635 1954 0 <> Off &On 676 688 643 2007 9
17-18  Wishful Thinking 682 661 686 2029 7 <> Happy Ones 664 683 678 2025 2
19-20  Joker's Wild 714 712 697 2123 9 <---> Spare Parts 707 663 660 2030 0
21-22  Two and One 675 636 656 1967 2 <> Nothing Impossible 651 693 706 2050 7
23-24  Just for Fun 636 715 691 2042 7 <--->  Determined 675 679 683 2037 2
Lane Assignments
1-2 34 5-6 7-8 910 1112 1314 1516 17-18 1920 21-22 23-24
Wk20 01/19 16-12 24-20 14-10 22-18 3-7 23-19 1-5 17-21 11-15 8-4 13-9 2-6
Wk21 01/26 17-9 19-11 21-13 23-15 10-2 12-4 14-6 16-8 18-1 20-3 22-5 24-7
Individual High Averages
Men 204.27 Gus Vandermeeren 193.79 Dee Fulcher 182.17 Dave Welliver
Women 161.39 Teresa Hood 158.98 Judy Ward 157.82 Barbara Neill

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

558 Bowler Coasters
543 Just for Fun
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1528 Bowler Coasters
1526 Just for Fun

Team Handicap Series

726 Bowler Coasters
722 Bid Whist Jokers

2123 Joker's Wild
2085 Bid Whist Jokers
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Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

518 Nothing Impossible
Scratch Game

Men 236 Dee Fulcher
215 Gus Vandermeeren
210 Bruce Jenkins
Women 202 Barbara Neill
189 Patti McDowell

175 Fannie Morris

1518 Determi

ned

Scratch Series

719 Aces
Handicap Game

664
577
569

507
505
492

Dee Fulcher 264 Bruce Jenkins
Dave Welliver 264 Dee Fulcher
Connell Wilson 263 Dave Tatro
Patti McDowell 266 Fannie Morris
Barbara Neill 266 Patti McDowell
Judy Ward 265 Barbara Neill

Season High Scores

2077 2 Dolls & A Guy
Handicap Series

760
748
741

739
738
718

Norm Bell
Dee Fulcher
Dave Tatro

Fannie Morris
Patti McDowell
Pat Odoms

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

684 Bowler Coasters
586 Determined
581 Just for Fun
Scratch Game
266 Gus Vandermeeren
256 Dave Welliver
256 Dee Fulcher

224
224
216

Men

Rhonda Bennett
Joan Ward
Judy Ward

Women

1783 Bowler Coasters

1618 Just for
1578 Determi

Fun
ned

Scratch Series

Team Handicap Series

813 Bowler Coasters
785 Spare Parts
781 Yes We Can

Handicap Game

700
673
606

588
568
555

Dee Fulcher

Gus Vandermeeren
Alvester Perry

305 Ed Obregon
302 Tyrone Houston
302 John Fraser

Judy Ward 308 Rhonda Bennett
Barbara Neill 297 Joan Ward
Teresa Hood 283 Barbara Neill

Split 1 High Scores

2226 Spare Parts

2170 Bowler Coasters

2152 Nothing Impossible
Handicap Series

808
790
784

782
780
772

Ed Obregon
Jaime Mercado
Dee Fulcher

Joyce Richardson
Judy Ward
Barbara Neill

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

684 Bowler Coasters

1783 Bowler Coasters

Team Handicap Series

813 Bowler Coasters

2226 Spare Parts

586 Determined 1618 Just for Fun 785 Spare Parts 2170 Bowler Coasters
581 Just for Fun 1578 Determined 781 Yes We Can 2152 Nothing Impossible
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 266 Gus Vandermeeren 700 Dee Fulcher 305 Ed Obregon 808 Ed Obregon
256 Dave Welliver 673 Gus Vandermeeren 302 Tyrone Houston 790 Jaime Mercado
256 Dee Fulcher 606 Alvester Perry 300 Al Seybold 784 Dee Fulcher
Women 224 Rhonda Bennett 588 Judy Ward 308 Rhonda Bennett 780 Judy Ward
224 Joan Ward 568 Barbara Neill 297 Joan Ward 772 Barbara Neill
216 Judy Ward 555 Teresa Hood 283 Barbara Neill 748 Wanda Keith
Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1- Leftys HDCP=220 Avg=440
81 Bob Searcy 111 109 5373 48 339 287 117 128 139 384 714
79 Jim McElwee 164 56 7405 45 515 466 201 164 163 528 699
80 BurtL. Shene 165 55 9453 57 507 446 145 174 139 458 620
2 - Two and One HDCP=253 Avg=407
82 Betty L. Whitaker 135 85 6774 50 434 380 a125 123 138 386 641
83 Joyce V. Richardson 136 84 6947 51 451 396 170 133 138 441 696
84 Gene Polhemus 136 84 6534 48 453 401 al26 al26 al126 378 630
3 - The Hustlers HDCP=268 Avg=392
85 EdnaR. Searcy 110 110 5312 48 349 297 al00 a100 a100 300 630
86 Cynthia Borchers 100 120 4837 48 314 262 a90 a9%0 a%0 270 630
87 Dave C. Welliver 182 38 7651 42 584 538 205 19 176 577 694
4 - Happy Ones HDCP=190 Avg=470
161 Ralph Height 154 66 1391 9 469 456 147 156 166 469 670
90 Avery Hairston 176 44 9903 56 540 480 186 196 181 563 695
13 VACANT 140 80 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 660
5-0ff & On HDCP=287 Avg=373
91 Gussena Washington 85 135 4177 49 295 242 91 68 76 235 640
92 William Washington 156 64 7981 51 497 442 125 159 153 437 626
93 Dave Tatro 132 88 5965 45 419 370 172 173 126 471 741
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- _Total _ Total
6 - Wishful Thinking HDCP=233 Avg=427
95 Dianne Stanley 137 83 7399 54 467 409 138 142 157 437 689
94 Yvonne H. Burg 136 84 6568 48 419 367 al26 al126 al26 378 630
96 Andy Wright 154 66 7433 48 472 420 183 158 168 509 710
7 - Aces HDCP=208 Avg=452
97 Sandy Page 124 9% 7119 57 381 320 117 129 109 355 640
98 David H. Page Sr. 162 58 9241 57 539 478 180 172 189 541 718
99 Bruce Jenkins 166 54 9008 54 511 453 164 210 126 500 662
8 - Nothing Impossible HDCP=187 Avg=473
100 Barbara Neill 157 63 7102 45 482 433 135 202 168 505 694
101 George Ward 158 62 9012 57 528 467 160 149 180 489 678
102 Judy Ward 158 62 9062 57 478 417 168 154 170 492 678
9 - Spare Parts HDCP=213 Avg=447
103 Jim Petree 152 68 7298 48 505 453 172 157 156 485 692
104 Rick Zuburg 155 65 7007 45 481 432 181 152 150 483 678
10 VACANT 140 80 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 660
10 - Last Place HDCP=247 Avg=413
11 VACANT 140 80 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 660
12 VACANT 140 80 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 660
108 AlR. Seybold 133 87 6790 51 446 391 142 148 118 408 672
11 - Just for Fun HDCP=172 Avg=488
109 Bonnie Onofrio 133 87 7626 57 414 353 115 156 137 408 669
110 Jaime Mercado 162 58 8292 51 510 455 133 151 170 454 625
111 Dee Fulcher 193 27 11046 57 594 533 216 236 212 664 748
12 - Bid Whist Jokers HDCP=221 Avg=439
112 Fannie S. Morris 130 90 7073 54 394 336 135 156 175 466 739
113 Darius Morris 142 78 7680 54 471 113 145 176 146 467 704
114 Tyrone Houston 167 53 8555 51 517 462 155 168 163 486 642
13 - Determined HDCP=172 Avg=488
115 Teresa Hood 161 59 8715 54 519 461 156 170 160 486 663
116 Connell Wilson 174 46 7866 45 534 485 199 188 182 569 710
117 Ed Wilson 153 67 8738 57 502 441 147 148 168 463 664
14 - Bowler Coasters HDCP=166 Avg=494
118 Norm Bell 154 66 7884 51 486 431 182 193 181 556 760
119 Ed Obregon 136 84 5720 42 445 399 148 113 162 423 678
120 Gus Vandermeeren 204 16 10418 51 652 597 172 162 215 549 594
15 - Joker's Wild HDCP=216 Avg=444
121 AnnD. Ostby 142 78 7268 51 454 399 159 151 143 453 690
122 Patti McDowell 145 75 6554 45 454 405 171 189 147 507 738
123 Al McDowell 157 63 8958 57 522 461 164 152 187 503 695
16 - D Naturals HDCP=226 Avg=434
124 Ann Maroun 148 72 7993 54 500 442 115 131 165 411 627
125 Mike Maroun 146 74 7890 54 489 431 134 121 171 426 648
1T VACANT 140 80 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 660
17 - Sliders HDCP=218 Avg=442
128 Debra Slaughter 125 95 7145 57 415 354 154 113 141 408 696
127 Bob Slaughter 153 67 8288 54 490 432 al43 al143 al143 429 630
129 Roland Lartigue 164 56 8401 51 509 454 148 141 158 447 612
18 - 2 Dolls & A Guy HDCP=269 Avg=391
130 Pat Odoms 137 83 7025 51 427 372 146 157 163 466 718
131 Larry Keely 132 88 6380 48 403 351 171 130 161 462 729
132 Wanda Keith 122 98 5873 48 400 348 al12 al112 al112 336 630
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
19 - Girls with Balls HDCP=228 Avg=432
133 Rhonda Bennett 137 83 7849 57 431 370 107 143 125 375 621
134 Joan Costa 151 69 8625 57 495 434 170 141 168 479 689
135 Mikky Banks 144 76 8263 57 437 376 159 135 140 434 662
20 - Family Three HDCP=293 Avg=367
136 Cathy Fraser 112 108 5078 45 346 297 62 99 141 302 623
137 Cathy Walker 116 104 5937 51 381 326 95 91 102 288 597
138 John Fraser 139 81 7545 54 435 377 100 132 116 348 585
21-Yes We Can HDCP=198 Avg=462
139 Joan Ward 146 74 8338 57 482 421 132 146 118 396 615
141 Archie Marshall 153 67 8760 57 480 419 155 139 137 431 629
140 Orlando Ward 163 57 9339 57 501 440 184 172 166 522 693
22 - Bowlers HDCP=238 Avg=422
142 Marion Cogdell 141 79 7627 54 467 409 98 159 132 389 626
143 Louise Koch 138 82 7039 51 467 412 121 142 126 389 635
144 Robert Colon 143 77 7321 51 455 400 139 115 148 402 630
23 - Team 23 HDCP=290 Avg=370
145 Ron Thompson 101 119 4560 45 336 287 102 81 103 286 643
146 Vee Jones 142 78 8119 57 461 400 109 95 118 322 550
147 Quincy Jones 127 93 7267 57 1413 352 128 128 119 375 654
24 - | Wish | Was Here HDCP=191 Avg=469
148 Cherry Davis 144 76 6951 48 444 392 125 137 169 431 659
149 Archie Archambault 145 75 4379 30 439 405 127 138 140 405 624
150 Alvester L. Perry 180 40 9215 51 559 504 161 169 199 529 649
Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label
EYH Men Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Ron Bowen 112 108 338 3 134 338 0 0
Ervin D. Cogdell 168 52 4546 27 204 585 246 653 0 0
Jimmy Freeman 148 72 444 3 164 444 0 0
John Hazel 156 64 5020 32 222 541 291 748 0 0
Hal Houdek 154 66 6481 42 199 501 266 702 0 0
Miguel Johnson bk161 59 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dave Magiera 151 69 909 6 177 462 0 0
Geoff Nonato 169 51 5590 33 226 552 279 718 0 0
Kelvin Owens 183 37 1653 9 257 606 0 0
Lewis Owens 140 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Pearson 158 62 5713 36 187 524 248 697 0 0
Phil Pearson 110 110 3964 36 151 387 261 698 0 0
James Scott 130 90 1958 15 153 418 238 685 0 0
Kim Soaries 155 65 465 3 175 465 0 0
Johnny Watts bk169 51 0 0 © 0 0 0
‘%" Women Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Mary J. Calvert 133 87 6829 51 188 480 280 747 0 0
Mary Jane Scrivani 124 96 5235 42 160 449 258 743 0 0
Bernita Wright 140 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
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